Dear Crafter,

On behalf of the MEMC, I'm pleased to announce our **54th** Annual Pine Valley Days celebration will be held on July 26th and 28th, however only the 27th is the Country Fair for all Crafters. **ALL** of the action, less the parade, will be in the Pine Valley County Park, with entrance at the North end of Pine Valley Road. Booths will be limited to the first **75** applications received with the necessary paperwork and a \$65 paid entrance fee (check made out to MEMC). *Deadline is July 1st*. Applications after July 1st (if space is available) will be \$90 paid by July 17th. We will not be accepting any applications aftr July 17th. There will be no day of walk ons.

We will not have a raffle this year.

Necessary paperwork:

In addition to the \$65 fee include a copy of your Seller's Permit (indicate what you plan to sell.) A free seller's permit can be obtained from the CA State Board of Equalization.

Note:

Expect a confirmation e-mail from me (once your application has been accepted) which will include instructions on site location and set-up.

Location:

Pine Valley is approximately 45 miles east of San Diego and just off Interstate 8, Exit 45. Booths, setup services or electricity, are not provided. Space is limited to 12' x 12' area. Booths can be setup Friday afternoon but no security is provided. You are advised to plan your space setup based on the following events:

Events:

Friday:

A great Deep Pit BBQ Friday night (5 - 8 PM), followed at 8 PM with dancing to live music.

Saturday:

The parade down old Hwy 80 starts at 9 AM on Saturday the 29th (if you're not at your site *before* 9 AM plan on a 1 ½ hour delay of reaching your site).

Sausage burrito breakfast at the Pine Valley Improvement Club clubhouse on Saturday 7-9 and 10-11 AM Horse-shoe tournament, Kiddie Rides, 11 AM – 4 PM in the park Music in the Park from 11:00 AM to 4 PM

Please return entry form and payment as soon as possible to secure your spot in this year's exciting event.

For latest info about PV Days see www.PineValleyDays.com

Sincerely,

Megan Gilbert

PVDVENDORS@GMAIL.COM